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Read the latest from
Teddybears






WHAT'S ON
AT ST FRANCIS

Toy Service 5th Dec 11am
Carol Service 19th Dec 10.30am

Candle Service 24th Dec 3 & 6pm

D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2
1

WHAT'S ON
AT HOPE CHURCH

Carols in the Hangar 5th Dec 3pm
Doughnuts 12th Dec 6pm
Christingle 19th Dec 4pm



C o n t a c t s

S t  F r a n c i s  C h u r c h
H o p e  C h u r c h

Role Name EmailPhone
Vicar
Curate
Hope Church
Parish Office
Bookings Enquiries
Children & Family
Worship
Church Warden
Church Warden
Safeguarding St F
Safeguarding Hope

Jean de Garis
Mary Terry
Will & Sophie Burditt
Jane Franchi
Alan Goldie
Katie Ollivierre
Rory Malone
Chris Taylor
Tom Wilkins
Karen Scott
Jean Filtness

01722 334214
01722 349886 
01722 237318
01722 413644
01722 329114
07899 962057
07704 777512
01722 338312
  
01722 410381 
01722 330728

vicar@st-francischurch.org.uk
curate@st-francischurch.org.uk
oldsarum@st-francischurch.org.uk
admin@st-francischurch.org.uk
asac.goldie@gmail.com
family@st-francischurch.org.uk
worship@st-francischurch.org.uk
st.francis.warden@gmail.com
tomchurchwarden@gmail.com
safeguarding@st-francischurch.org.uk
Jeanfiltness@gmail.com
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Did you FOLLOW THE STAR around our parish last year?

There will be new windows this year, starting at The Vicarage, Park Lane 

on 1st December.

Down load a map at  www.s t - f ranc i schurch .org .uk or 

fo l low us on Facebook or Ins tagram
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On the 6th of November about 60 women joined together
at St Francis for a morning of prayer, worship and

discussions on the theme of Change
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Connect @ St Francis

Join 
St Francis Singers

STRICTLY COME LADIESSTRICTLY COME LADIESSTRICTLY COME LADIES
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and beyond...

We meet on the second
Wednesday of the month in the
Beatrice Room at St Francis from
9.45am to start our meeting at
10am. There is a different theme
each time we meet, after which we
have coffee and biscuits and some
socialising. Communion (open to
all) follows at 11am.

Family services at St Francis
are now at 11am on Sundays.

Children's Groups will resume
in January. Please see page 2

for services in December
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